OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O ©W 00 ~N O O A W N -

NN RN N N N N NN - wd wd oA o3 wmd eed md e o
0 ~N O g Rk WN 2D O MmN AW A

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34109

34109

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34109 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of July 18, 2019, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on April 23,
2019, by and between PACIFICA SERVICES, INC., a California corporation (“Consultant”),
with a place of business at 106 South Mentor Avenue, Pasadena, California 91106, and
the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).
WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34109 (the “Agreement’) whereby Consultant agreement to provide as-needed
professional compliance monitoring services; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
revise the rate schedule and update the name of the City Representative; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to revise the rate schedule; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to add $200,000, revise the rate schedule and extend the term to November 14, 2019; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $1,348,161 to the Agreement;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
‘A.  Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Exhibit “A”", attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this
reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for
these services in the manner described below, not to exceed One Million Seven
Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty-One Dollars ($1,788,161), at
the rates or charges shown in Exhibit “B”.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
1

ARW:bg A15-02431
01046756.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© W ~N O s W N -

N NN N N N N N N = b e ey ed md omd omd oed o=
o N O g bW = O ON ;s WwWN - o

contained in Agreement No. 34109 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

= ? 4,/%7 / , 2019

Namé éﬂ“* ery #9 C sttt v,
Title /,a’au.ff &g T

Ju 21 ,2019 By T
Name %\Yoﬁ 0Oe g ©
Tom Modica Title NP 06 Pradviosr(ation
Assistant City Manager «Consultant’
EXECUTED PURSUANT ~ —orooien

TOSECTION 301 OF &7y OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
z THE CITY CHARTER Corporation

,u. 26 201 By’//%%

City Manager

“City”
This Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 34109 is approved as to form on

At {"f , 2019.

7 U
CHARLES PARW City Attorney
By V)//_‘
Deputy
2

ARW:bg A15-02431
01046756.docx




